COUNTY OF KANE

John A. Cunningham KANE COUNTY CLERK 719 S. Batavia Ave., Bldg. B Geneva, IL 60134



Election Department Phone: (630) 232-5990 Fax: (630) 232-5870 www.kanecountyelections.org

Receipt for Nominating Petition

March 17, 2026 - 2026 General Primary.

Receipt For:	Kate Monteleone 4N385 Samuel Clemens Crse Saint Charles, IL 60175
Filed: October	27, 2025 at 3:18:00 PM.
Office: FOR M	EMBER OF THE COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 15 Party: Democratic
The following	have been received:
✓	Statement of Candidacy
√	Loyalty Oath
<u>√</u>	Petition Pages / - //
	Receipt for Economic Interest Statement (EIS)
Received fro	m: Kate Monteleone
	Ful Montelier
E	By: Legn US-
	Peputy Clerk
	John A. Cunningham - Kane County Clerk
	Name and Title of Local Clerk/Secretary
Printed: 10/27/2025	3:18:19PM
	Receipt for Notice of Obligation D-5

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the Notice of Öbligation which outlines obligations and responsibilities under the Illinois Campaign Discolsure Act.

Date: 10/27/25

Signature of Sandidate or Agent

ATTACH TO PETITION____

Suggested Revised March 2020 SBE No. P-1

STATEMENT OF CANDIDACY

Kate Monteleone	Kane County Board
ADDRESS - ZIP CODE:	A Full Term is sought, unless an unexpired term is stated here:year unexpired term
4N385 Samuel Clemens St. Charles, IL 60175	DISTRICT: 15
	PARTY: Democratic
if required pursuant to 10 ILCS 5/7-10.2, 8-8.1 or 10-5.1, complete t	he following (this information will appear on the ballot)
FORMERLY KNOWN AS(List all names during last 3 years)	he following (this information will appear on the ballot) INTIL NAME CHANGED ON
STATE OF ILLINOIS) County of Kane) SS.	ELEIVED
t, Kate Monteleone (Name of	Candidate) being first duly swom (or affirmed), say that I reside
4N20E Comuni Clamona	y, Village, Unincorporated Area ofSt Charles
(if unincorporated, list municipality that provides postal service) Zi	p Code60175, in the County of am a qualified voter therein and am a qualified Primary voter of the
Democratic	m a candidate for Nomination/Election to the office of
County Board in the 15th	District, to be voted upon at the primary election to be held on
March 17, 2026	am legally qualified (including being the holder of any ticense that
	the nomination) to hold such office and that I have filed (or I will
	nt of Economic Interests as required by the Illinois Governmental
Ethics Act and I hereby request that my name be printed up	D
Primary ballot for Nomination/Election for such office.	
	Hel Monteleone_
	(Signature of Candidate)
Signed and swom to (or affirmed) by <u>Rate</u> Mong (Name of Car	releane before me, on 10/10/2025. Indidate) before me, on 10/10/2025.

OFFICIAL SEAL
SUSAN KRAMER SANDERS
(SIZAN Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Apr. 20, 2027

(Notary Public's Signature)

We, the undersigned, members of an	ed affiliated with the DEM	10CKATIC Party and	qualified primary	electors of th
DEMOCRATIC Party, in (County Board District 15	, County of <u>KAいこ</u> "	In the State of III	inols, do hereb
petition that KATE MONTELED	NE who resid	les at 44.385 SAMUEL L	CLEMENSIN !	he City, Village
Unincorporated Area of ST. CHARL	ES(if unincorporated,	list municipality that provides postal s	ervice) Zip Cade 6	2175 Count
		e DEMOCRATIC Pa		
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER, County Boa	rd District 15 in the		In the State of Illinois	
at the primary election to be held on _ No.				
A Full Term is sought, unless an unexp				
	-10.2, complete the following (this in			
FORMERLY KNOWN AS	UNT	TIL NAME CHANGED ON		
NAME (List	all names during last 3 years)	(List date of	cach name change)	<u> </u>
(VOTER'S SIGNATURE)	VOTER'S PRINTED	STREET ADDRESS OR RR NUMBER	CITY, TOWN OR I	COUNTY
1. 4 . 4/16	NAME (optional)	RR NUMBER		
2. a Martinade	4	41w240 Oak Bluff Dr.	Elgin "	Kane
_ Korald CO Might fl	BONIED & NEGHTHAN	LE 9110210 ANC BUT DE	हारुक "	KANE
3. Jame Ellet	James Ellett	9NOSI Oak BLACOr	Elgin "	Kene
5. (Planes frances	Cottenn Rooner	41 W 520 Lone Rd	FININ	tano
- Vegge Roomes	Reagy Roofer		Elain	Kane
6 Kert Relphill	Kent Hilds brow	42W725 Plato RX	Els in	KANE
Werene H. Heldebrand	Vivluldebrad	42W725 Platika	6(gr)."	Kane
8. Dav AMalve	Dawn Malone	9NO79 Oak BLOAD	Elgin "	Kane
" May Dela	Mary Shenland	90079 Ock BloGFQ-	Elain	Kare.
10. Myslo Must	i	41W510 31NAMED1	Elgin "	Kåne
State of IL)	1 110-100 100-10-11	-1977C	100115
County of Kane	ss.			
1	(Cinculatoria blanca) de terretoria		0 4 01 00	~
City/Village Unincorporated Area of Plact	Circulators Name) do nereby o	certify that I reside at <u>41W 240</u>	DAIN BILLTY	<u> 1215 </u>
County of Lanc State of H	Livois that I am 18 your of	porated, list municipality that provides age or older (or 17 years of age and	postal service)(Zip (ode) <i>60/24</i>
a citizen of the United States, and that the	Signatures on this shoet were a	signed in my presence not more the	qualified to vote in it	ilnois), thát i an tha last de s
filing of the petitions and are genuine and t	hat to the best of my knowledge	and belief the persons so sloning w	ere at the time of sig	me last day to plac the petition
qualified voters of the Democratic		Ivision in which the candidates is see		
that their respective residences are correcti	ly stated, as above set forth.	1	r 1	oute office, and
		_Carol a nea	Theracle	
O	TACALL .	(Circulator)s	Signature)	
Signed and swom to (or affirmed) by	rol J Nightingali	<u>(before me, on 0(x1) bev</u>	, 2 , 2029	<u> </u>
,	(Name of Circulator)	(Insert m	onth, day, year)	
(SEAL) BRENDA HERNAN Official Seal		_ to 117 \		
Notary Public - State	of Illinois	(Notary Pub	lic's Signature)	
My Commission Expires P	SHEET NO			

we, the undersigned, members of a	id affiliated with the <u>Ŋ⊯w.c</u>	CRATIC Party and	qualified primary	electors of the
DENOCEA) Party, in	County Board District	, County of _KANE	in the State of II	li na ts do bereb
petition that KATE MONTELE	DNE who resid	les at <u>4 N 3 9 5 SAMUE (</u> C	t ni さんヨMst	he City. Village
Unincorporated Area of St. CHARLE	(If unincorporated,	list municipality that provides postal s	ervice) Zip Code (5	St 75 Count
of KANE and State of	llinois, shall be a candidate of th	10 DEMOCLATIC PA	erty for the comination	o for the office o
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER, County Boa	rd District 15 in the	County of KANE	In the State of Illinois	to be voted fo
at the primary election to be held on MA	2cH 17, 2026 (date	of election).		1 10 00 10100 10
A Full Term is sought, unless an unexp				
	-10.2, complete the following (this in			
FORMERLY KNOWN AS	UN	TIL NAME CHANGED ON		
NAME.	all names during last 3 years) VOTER'SPRINTED	(List date of STREET ADDRESS OR	each name change)	
(VOTER'S SIGNATURE)	NAME (optional)	RR NUMBER	CITY, TOWN OR VILLAGE	COUNTY
10 050	-			
2.	BERNARD & RUBICZ	7~339 Fox Bond	CAMPTON IL	KAUE
-tamitus -	Regar Russus	7N 339 Fox Bend Ir	Constonted	Kone
3. Dalking	TOAUD FEIZA	7N298 REDDIEN W	CITHUS"	KANE
Wish ten	Linda Feizn	TN298 Relber La	Cemon Hills	Kare
(Sarol S Bly Olling	0 100 1		- / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
B. Juan Jank	60605 721'5	41W670 Fox Bond DE	Jempto Hill	
7.000		-1(001) 1001mil (1111)	leas Plon Will	Kang
Cheasen-	JOHN ABERGESON	6 P 615 JOMERSET DR	SAINTEHARES	KAKE
1 Mula Mazur	Paula MARZILLO	4100583 HAINOT	20 He Leilos	KANE.
Thomas murchy	THOMAS MUMBHY	6N486 PINTO LN		<u> </u>
10. Shown M Murphs	1 -	l	ا ۱۱ م	KANE.
	Shaun M Murphy	LONG TINTO LA	St Charles "	<u>fanc</u>
State of)) SS.			
County of <u>Kane</u>)			
1. Charles Cappell	(Circulator's Nama) do haraby	certify that I reside at 6 N 8 / 2 L		
City/Village/Unincorporated Area of CAM				, in the
County of Kase , State of	,, ,, ,, ,	porated, list municipality that provides age or older (or 17 years of age and	s postal service)(Zip (lode)
a citizen of the United States, and that the		signed in my presence, not more that	g all egov or permisory. Octobered system (18 m	inois), that fan the leef day fo
filing of the petitions and are genuine and a	hat to the best of my knowledge	and belief the persons so signing w	are at the time of sig	nice last day lo.
qualified voters of the Democratic	Party in the political di	ivision in which the candidates is se	ekina namination lala	ctive office. and
that their respective residences are correct	ty stated, as above set forth.		oung nonlinenomore	core omce, and
		Marta la 11		
A	1 4	(Circulator's	Signature)	
Signed and swom to (or affirmed) by $_{\cal C}{\cal V}$	railes Chanpell	before me, on $_{-}$ $/$ 0 $_{-}$ 2 .	5-2025	_
OFFICIAL SEAL	(Name of Circulatof)		nonth, day, year)	
SE SUSAN KRAMER SANDERS Rotary Public - State of Illinois		Susan Kunni	n Sandex	1
My Commission Expires Apr. 20, 2027		(Notary Put	liz's Signature)	
	SHEET NO.	2		

We, the undersigned, members of an	id affiliated with the <u>DEM</u>	OCRATIC Party and	qualified primary	electors of the
DEMOCRAT Party, in	County Board District <u>[5</u>	, County of <u>KANE</u>	In the State of II	linois, do hereby
petition that KATE MONTELE	ひいこ who resid	les at 4N385 Samuel	<u>Clemens</u> in 1	the City, Village
Unincorporated Area of St. Chare LE	5: (If unincorporated,	list municipality that provides postal s	ervice) Zip Code <u>le</u> i	<u> 9175</u> County
		DEMOCKATIC PA		
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER, County Boa	ard District 151 in the	County of KANE	in the State of Illinois	
at the primary election to be held on Mag	<u>сц 17, 2026</u> (date	of election).		
A Full Term is sought, unless an unexp	olred term is stated here:	year unexpired term		
if required pursuant to 10 ILCS 5/7	-10.2, complete the following (this in	formation will appear on the ballot)		
FORMERLY KNOWN AS	UN	TIL NAME CHANGED ON		_
NAME (Us)	all names during last 3 years) VOTER'S PRINTED	STREET ADDRESS OR	each name change)	·
(VOTER'S SIGNATURE)	NAME (optional)	RR NUMBER	CITY, TOWN OR VILLAGE	COUNTY
			, IL	
1 Matthew D. Windland	Matthew Windland	41WOS) Kingston Ct.	Campton Hills	Kane
Lugar or Wichon	Susan Windland	41WOSIKingston	Complant	Kone
3. / _ / _		1	Campton IL	
1 1	Conor Doyle	17048 W461:41 131.	ST. 1. IL	HANE
Augan Forsell	SUSAN FORSELL	LN	Charus	Kane
B. Gerre Genell	Jeffory & Forsell	40W693 Aberdyen Un	eampton ,1.	Kane
Monteller	Kark Polmer	6N724Willowbrook DY	charles	KAHL
7. W m	grab ZOUM	61463 Barbery Lave	ST shortes it	lane
8/ M. Zwan	Margaret Zrelax	6 N463 Barberry Lane	17 cherts "	Kane
E. Zulan	Elizabeth Zrelak		Stades 1	Kne
10 Davy ym	David J. Tho- you	W179 Browned Dr.	Stelder "	lan
1		17 17 17 17 17		
State of)) SS.			
County of Kang)			
1. Charles Cappell	(Circulator's Name) do hereby	certify that I reside at 6N812 L	ong acre De	, in the
City/Village/Unincorporated Area of Can	netra Hills (ifuningon	porated. list municipality that provides	nostal service)/Zin (, ii; vie Code)
		age or older (or 17 years of age and		
a citizen of the United States, and that the	signatures on this sheet were s	signed in my presence, not more the	n 90 days preceding	the last day for
filing of the petitions and are genuine and t	that to the best of my knowledge	e and belief the persons so signing w	ere at the time of sig	ning the petition
qualified voters of the Democratic		ivision in which the candidates is se		
that their respective residences are correct	ly stated, as above set forth.	4,	_	
		/ hules / egge	<u>u</u>	
		(Circulator:	s Signature)	/
Signed and swom to (or affirmed) by	Name of Circulator)	before me, on	2 <u>5-20</u> 2	5
OFFICIAL SEAL (SEA)SUSAN KRAMER SANDERS	fixerue or citedistor)	(insert n	nonth, day, year)	1
My Commission Expires Agr. 20, 2027		Notary Pul	<i>NEL</i> Signature)	(ex)
and descriptions, probated table on cost	SHEET NO.	2 (1000)	Silv S Carried	
	SHEET ING.			

We, the undersigned, members of an DEMOCRAT Party in the				
	County Board District 15		in the State of till	inois, do hereby
Unincorporated Area of ST. CHARL	•	es at <u>4NJ85 SANVEL</u>		
h.i	llinois, shall be a candidate of th	list municipality that provides postal s		
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER, County Boa	ninois, shall be a candidate of in	e <u>Colorodo (</u>	erty for the nomination	
at the primary election to be held on MA	RCA 17 2026	of all artism)	In the State of Illinois	s, to be voted for
A Full Term is sought, unless an unexp	,	•		
	-10.2, complete the following (this in			
** FORMERLY KNOWN AS	UNT	TIL NAME CHANGED ON		
NAME (List	all names during last 3 years) VOTER'S PRINTED		each name change)	
(VOTER'S SIGNATURE)	NAME (optional)	STREET ADDRESS OR RR NUMBER	CITY, TOWN OR VILLAGE	COUNTY
1 tool	1/ 0 /	41w264 Lasso Ln	Camptonil	Va
2 1	Kin Cook,	111 261 11000	/ /7///	Kane
1 Koseff ext	Kobert Cook	41264 CASSOLA	Frins	(Cano.
MMy Dom	AINY STORM	41W200 SYLVAN	目burn "	Kane
Theresh a Tenta-Stray	Theresa A Tenta-Show	D 2N850 Bowgren	Elburn	Kane
mark S. Show	Mark Shoop	214850 Bowgren	Elbury IL	Kane
Mie wolfe	Sue wolfe	Bridge Creek In	The second	Kale
7. Toose of Works	Joseph Wolfe	しききの しょうこくさいき かんしりんし	CAMATONIL	Kar
Hatrician Jacks		W41W258 LASSOLN	Branch 161	Lan
9. MUL We MET.			Ampton Hills	
10. Back Town	Eric Zorn	4110267 10350 10	Complete Hills	
- Jan -	Line Coch	410011 Trotter In.	Campton Hills	Kane
State of)) SS.			
County of Kounc	}			
. Kim Cook	(Circulator's Name) do hereby (certify that I reside at 41 w 24 4	Lasso Ln	Hill≲ in the
City/Village/Unincorporated Area ofCo.	noton Itill S (if unincom	porated, list municipality that provides	postal service)(Zin (Code)
County of, State of	that I sm 18 years of	age or older (or 17 years of age and	qualified to vote in if	linois), that I am
a citizen of the United States, and that the	signatures on this sheet were s	signed in my presence, not more tha	n 90 days preceding	the last day for
filing of the patitions and are genuine and t	hat to the best of my knowledge	and belief the persons so signing w	ere at the time of sig	ning the petition
qualified voters of the DEMOC/afri		vision in which the candidates is se	eking nomination/ete	ctive office, and
that their respective residences are correct	ty stated, as above set forth	-4	and	
	_	(Circulator's	Signatum)	···
Signed and swom to (or affirmed) by $_$	lim Cook	16.	2/2/25	
-	(Name of Circulator)	before file, on	nonih, day, year)	
ALCIA C KEGEBEIN OFFICIAL SEAL		es	. 2.2	
STATE OF COMMITTEE STATE OF THE		Notary Put	ilic's Signature)	
My Commission Expires August 31	SHEET NO	/	•	

We, the undersigned, members of ar	id affiliated with the DEM	octATIC Party and	qualified primary	electors of the
DE MOCRATIC Party, in	County Board District 15	, County of KANE	in the State of It	linois, do hereby
petition that KATE MONTEL	<u>Eo</u> NEwho resid	les at 4N 385 SAMUEL CU	EMENS in t	he City, Village
Unincorporated Area of St. Charles				
		e <u>DEMOCRATIC</u> Pa		
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER, County Boa		17	In the State of Illinois	
at the primary election to be held on MA	954 17 202 6 (date		·	
A Full Term is sought, unless an unexp	olred term is stated here:	year unexpired term		
If required pursuant to 10 ILCS 5/7-	-10.2, complete the following (this in	formation will appear on the ballot)		
FORMERLY KNOWN AS	UN'	TIL NAME CHANGED ON		
NAME (LIST	all names during last 3 years) VOTER'S PRINTED	STREET ADDRESS OR	each name change) CITY, TOWN OR	
(VOTER'S SIGNATURE)	NAME (optional)	RR NUMBER	VILLAGE	COUNTY
THIS .	-100		S/.C	
2. 47	1804 3257 N	5WEBMILLHICKEL	X ADE	FASTE
(HUM/Can	Russ CERONA	40W136 CARL SANDBURG RO	STC ,IL	KANE
3. Our The	ANDREW TAYBE	4NI38 SCHOOL RD	5	KAWE.
"Hower bylor.	lauren Taylor	4N535SchoolRd	STC .L	Kane.
Laulie Koman	Julie Kosar	40W975 canptoned	5TC	Kana
I ha	John Form	40 W 97x Campton	Stz il	Kare
UN worker	Vincent Sum	4/W085 aurates trail	Stc ,IL	Lane
8. 8. A.	Jes LF. Obm Kind	4/14310 Campbertills	592 "	KANE
9. Maria Malah	movemobiethost			7//
10.	l	1	57c "	SANC.
T	Mason Tucker	141 wazo Cauplentia	<u> 57 </u>	Kano
State of) } \$8.			
County of <u>Kane</u>	j ss.			
KATE MONTELEONE	(Circulator's Name) do hereby	certify that I reside at 4/385	<u>xunuel</u> clem	in the عدم
City/Village/Unincorporated Area of 37 C	GARLES (if unincorp	porated, list municipality that provides	postal service)(Zip (code)60175
County of LANE State of	<i>யால</i> ் that I am 18 years of	age or older (or 17 years of age and	qualified to vote in it	linois), that I am
a citizen of the United States, and that the	signatures on this sheet were s	signed in my presence, not more tha	n 90 da ys preceding	the last day for
filing of the pelitions and are genuine and t	that to the best of my knowledge	and belief the persons so signing w	ere at the time of sig	ning the petition
qualified voters of the DEMOCEATIC	Party in the political d	ivision in which the candidates is sec	eking nomination/ele	ctive office; and
that their respective residences are correct	ly stated, as above set forth.	Hel Noul	time	
•		(Circulator's	Signature)	-
Signed and swom to (or affirmed) by \underline{K}	ate Monte 101		25/202	.5
OFFICIAL SEAL	(rame or oncomer)	(Inserting	nonth, day, year)	_
(SEASUSAN KRAMER SANDERS Notary Public - State of Illinois		(Notary Pub	lic's Sidnature)	<u>v </u>
My Commission Expires Apr. 20, 2027	OUTET NO. I	5		
	SHEET NO. 🚣			

We, the undersigned, members of an	d affliated with the <u>D∈Ma</u>	CAATIO Party and	qualified primary	electors of the	
DEMOCRATIC Party, in (County Board District 15_		In the State of III		
petition that KATE MONTEU	EONE who resid	es at HN385 SAMUEL CL	EMENS in t	he City, Village	
Unincorporated Area of St. Clina e L	<u>ে১</u> (if unincorporated,	list municipality that provides postal s	ervice) Zip Code	(ZS County	
of KAAE and State of II	linois, shall be a candidate of th	e DEMOCKATIC PO	arty for the nomination	for the office of	
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER, County Boa	rd District 15 In the		in the State of Illinois		
at the primary election to be held on \underline{MAR}	H 17, 2026 (date	of election).			
A Full Term is sought, unless an unexp	ired term is stated here:	year unexpired term			
If required pursuant to 10 ILCS 5/7-	10.2, complete the following (this in	formation will appear on the ballot)			
FORMERLY KNOWN AS	UN	TIL NAME CHANGED ON			
, NAME	all names during last 3 years) VOTER'SPRINTED	(List date of STREET ADDRESS OR	each name change)	· ··· ·	
(VOTER'S SIGNATURE)	NAME (optional)	RR NUMBER	CITY, TOWN OR VILLAGE	COUNTY	
1-8	- Taranz (optional)	THE HOMBER	ZOUDENZ)		
And Marker	FRONK MAPRULLO	4110593 HOLLY CT.	471650	ADUR.	
50 72 1	Joseph Tolkacek	424959 Empire	57.Chodes"	Hanr	
3. Cocp. Wal	John Waller	1	Sh. Chavbill	Kam	
* Wingener Q Waller	WREENIA J NALLER	39111384 Kunt Ct	St Charles	(C (() 0	
William Des 19:	Herei A Holdebrand	0 7 3 4 1 1		40	
	Tal 1-1-10032020		STCharles	TYMEN .	
Harris A.	1	5785595TE DE	STCHAS "	<u> 3605</u>	
Sans Janger	Anne Lander	6N291 Tabains	STC "	tano	
** NO S	STOOD KINDUTE	4N482 Robert FASTCO	STC "	1/9110	
That Philly	Chel Phillips	39W823 N. Robet Frost	Storles "	Kane	
"Celie Mille!	7 .	39W988 Marg Mitch	Ct Che Jil	K	
State of)	James James Grand		<u>Naux</u>	
County of Kane)				
I KATE MONTELEONE	(Circulator's Name) do hereby	certify that I reside at 40.385	SAMUEL CLEN	VENUS , in the	
City/Village/Unincorporated Area of 27 C		porated, list municipality that provides			
County of KANE , State of I	LINOS that I am 18 years of	age or older (or 17 years of age and	qualified to vote in II	linels), that I am	
a citizen of the United States, and that the	signatures on this sheet were s	signed in my presence, not more tha	in 90 days preceding	the last day for	
filing of the petitions and are genuine and t	hat to the best of my knowledge	and belief the persons so signing w	ere at the time of sig	ning the petition	
qualified voters of the DEMOCRATIC	qualified voters of the DEMOCRATIC Party In the political division in which the candidates is seeking nomination/elective office, and				
that their respective residences are correctly stated, as above set forth.					
		7 MM Monlel	erce_	_	
Signed and swom to (or affirmed) by	ate Montalesia	(Circulator's	s Signature)		
,	(Namo of Circutator)	(Inserts	nonth, day, year)	·-	
SESAN KRAMER SANDERS Notary Public - State of Illinois		Susan Krama	1 Sander		
My Commission Expires Apr. 20, 2027	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Notary Put	okc's Signature)		
•	SHEET NO,	<u> </u>			

We, the undersigned, members of an	d affiliated with the ${\cal D}\!\!\in\!\! u$	LOCKATIC Party and	qualified primary of	electors of the
DEMOCRATIC Party, in C	County Board District	, County of <u>KANE</u>	in the State of Illi	inois, do hereby
petition that <u>KATE MONTEL</u>	<u> デクルビ</u> who reside	es at <u>4N385SamueLC</u>	LEMENS in the	ne City, Village,
Unincorporated Area of <u>ST, COHAR-L</u>	ES (if unincorporated, I	list municipality that provides postal so	arvice) Zip Code <u>66</u>	2775 County
		e <i>DEMOCRATIC</i> Pa	rty for the nomination) for the office of
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER, County Boa			n the State of Illinois	, to be voted for
at the primary election to be held on $\underline{\mathcal{M}a}$	<u>RCH 17, ZOZ (6(date</u>	of election).		
A Full Term is sought, unless an unexp	· -	•		
If required pursuant to 10 ILCS 5/7-	-10.2, complete the following (this in	formation will appear on the ballot)		
FORMERLY KNOWN AS(List	all names during [ast 3 years]	FIL NAME CHANGED ON	each name change)	
NAME	VOTER'S PRINTED	STREET ADDRESS OR	CITY, TOWN OR	COUNTY
(VOTER'S SIGNATURE)	NAME (optional)	RR NUMBER	VILLAGE	COOKIT
Kul Winter	KATE MONTELEONE	4N385 Samuel (lemans	St. C. "	Kane
2 Amb	ASHLEY GONZALES	700 Lancaster De	PG) "L	Kare
Missell Minelk	NicoleThielke	592 Yorkshire	PG "	Kare
1 Al Med	Miquel Herrandez	1591 Chury Ln	PG .H	Kone
5. Kelsey Alver-	1	1705 cottage Dr	P(-y "	Kane
6. Alla Kilinda	AMBERKUBIAK	1/22 Shoreline Dr	P6 "	Kane
The form	Steven Ninow	1705 KELLEY LN	16 1	KANK
8. 10 19, 9	Usu Bowman	1591 Free Codarusol	R G	Kane
Man De		1577 Reduced 120	آ ک آ	Keine
10. 1	•	475 Most Int	ک ح آ	EAM
		· + 1		
State of) SS.			
County of <u>Kanl</u>)			
I KATE MONTELEONE	(Circulator's Name) do hereby	certify that I reside at 443855	Anwel Gene	ENS_in the
City/Village/Unincorporated Area of STC+	HARLES (if unincon	porated, list municipality that provides	s postal service){Zip (Code)60175
County of KANE State of	<u>にいかい</u> that I am 18 years of	age or older (or 17 years of age and	qualified to vote in E	Illnois), that i am
a citizen of the United States, and that the	signatures on this sheet were:	signed in my presence, not more tha	ın 90 days preceding	the last day fo
filing of the petitions and are genuine and	that to the best of my knowledge	e and belief the persons so signing w	rere at the time of sig	ining the petitlor
qualified voters of the DEMOCKATIC	Party in the political d	livision in which the candidates is se	eking nomination/ele	ective office, and
that their respective residences are correct	tly stated, as above set forth.	KaleMonte	lerre	
,	2 , 00 / 1	(Circulator)	s Signature)	
Signed and swom to (or affirmed) by	Ate // Brite lean((Name of Circulator)	before me, on ///	<u>'0 / 2-02-5</u> norith, <u>d</u> ay, year)	
(SEAL) OFFICIAL SEAL	•	Susan Krame	y Sandey	,
Notary Public - State of Itlinois My Commission Expires Acr. 20, 2027	SHEET NO	7 (Notary Pu	one's signature)	

We, the undersigned, members of an	id affiliated with the DEM	OCRATIC Party and	qualified primary	electors of the
DEMOCRATIC Party, in (County Board District / 5	_, County of KANE	in the State of III	
petition that <u>KATE MONTEL</u>	EONG who resid	les at 4N 385 SAMUEL CLE	 اn t کلم⊇ہی	he City, Village
Unincorporated Area of 57. CAARLO	<u>=5</u> (if unincorporated,	list municipality that provides postal s	ervice) Zip Code 💪 🖰	175 Count
of <u>KANE</u> and State of I				
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER, County Boa	and District 15 In the	County of KANE	in the State of Illinois	
at the primary election to be held on $\underline{\mathcal{MA}}$,
A Full Term is sought, unless an unexp	•			
if required pursuant to 10 ILCS 5/7-	-10.2, complete the following (this in	formation will appear on the ballot)		
FORMERLY KNOWN AS	UN1	TIL NAME CHANGED ON		
NAME (List	all names during last 3 years) VOTER'SPRINTED		each name change)	·
(VOTER'S SIGNATURE)	NAME (optional)	STREET ADDRESS OR RR NUMBER	CITY, TOWN OR VILLAGE	COUNTY
1 /	- INPURE (OPTIONAL)	AK NOMBER		<u> </u>
Jang Me-	Tiana Musson	9N874 Bowes Bend DC	Elgin "	Kane
2. See Months	Jeremy Mouteles	& 9N874 Bowes Band A	ا منها ^{اا} منها	Kane
3 8	I			11.
4. Dans sent	BARRY LAWLER	EN974 TRIBUTARY	2/4/N 1	KANE
T	KROND Gargen	98957 Tribitary	F. Gry	K95-25
5. In who	Stim 1 fre	41 VOST BOLES BLD	Elam	time
6. 21	TEKRI KELLY	9NS52 Bowes b. 1 De	√0 L	<i>V.</i>
30 JAN	t		agen II	9/2-re
8. January Moman	12 nise Norman	9N811 Bours tend	h. Eligin	Cave
	Pacob Ling	9NS27 Bowes Bend for	C/1/2 0 1	Kane
9. Mark Toning Manak	MARK TIMBERALD	9N455 TAMARANA	F/6/00"	ر د د لا
198-1-11/10/10	This I want	9N 55010000	, / ,IL	()
, J. W. () / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	TANKER	N 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
State of/)	Dr.		
County of <u>Kane</u>) SS.)	•		
KATE MONTELEONE		11.2000	San Al Circ	in 16
City/Village/Unincorporated Area of \$7.0		certify that I reside at 493855		
	 ,,	porated, list municipality that provides	postal service)(ZIp (Code) <u>(60775</u>
a citizen of the United States, and that the	signatures on this cheet were of	age or older (or 17 years of age and	qualified to vote in II	linois), that I am
Ning of the petitions and are genuine and t	that to the best of my knowledge	and belief the persons so closing w	ก ชบ days preceding	the last day for
qualified voters of the DEMOCRATIC	 Party in the political di 	ivision in which the candidates is ear	ele at the time of sig	istiya affaa laad
hat their respective residences are correct	ly stated, as above set forth.	• /(C) = *==		ouve outloe, and
	•	Bea Monle	line_	
	12 1 00 11	(Circulator's	Signature)	
Signed and swom to (or affirmed) by $__ ilde{ ilde{ imes}}$	ate Monteleone	before me, an	12025	
OFFICIAL SEAL	(Name of Circulator)	(Iffisert m	ionth, day, year)	·
(SEASUSAN KRAMER SANDERS Notary Public - State of Illinois		Jam Kran	na Sanda	<i>u</i> /)
My Commussion Expires Apr. 20, 2027		(Notary Put	ic's 8ignaluré)	
	SHEET NO	<u> </u>	_	

We, the undersigned, members of ar	nd affiliated with the $oldsymbol{\Delta} oldsymbol{arphi}$	MOCKATIC Party and	qualified primary	electors of the
DEMOCRATIC Party, in	County Board District 15		in the State of III	
petition that KATE MONTE			emens in t	he City, Village
Unincorporated Area of ST. CHAP				
of <u>KANE</u> and State of I	illinois, shall be a candidate of th	B DEMOCRATIC PA	uty for the nomination	n for the office o
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER, County Boa	ard District 15 in the	County of KANTE	in the State of Illinois	, to be voted fo
at the primary election to be held on <u>Ma</u>	PCH 17, 7026 (date	of election).		
A Full Term is sought, unless an unexp	nired term is stated here;	year unexpired term		
If required pursuant to 10 ILCS 5/7	-10.2, complete the following (this in	formation will appear on the ballot)		
FORMERLY KNOWN AS	UNitial names during last 3 years)	TIL NAME CHANGED ON		
NAME	VOTER'S PRINTED	STREET ADDRESS OR	each name change) CITY, TOWN OR	
(VOTER'S SIGNATURE)	NAME (optional)	RR NUMBER	VILLAGE	COUNTY
1. Carl Zeiger	Carl Zeraler	4N324MARKTI	OANLEL C	KAWI
2. Guila Barila	Gulia Tarlo	4N3 X'4 Mark Twan	_ 4 1 - 1	VJE
30. 0.0	GALLEY LEIGHT	6N762	Camptonil	
Japa While -	Dune A. RICIZETTS	LOTTE WILLOWBROOK DR	14(1)5	Kane
July Litar	Jest my Rickells	6N762 Willowbrok Or	Conton IL	KARE
5 But T Stal	Brentt Stolele	1088 Presont Ln	PingROP, IL	kane
<u>"-</u>	Carvin Kravecki	US Praireview PKWY	Hampshir	KINI
wal sta	WARGARET STOLZLE	0 1/0	Prisoner Grove	Kane
8 7/2016	Manuel	4120459 EWOOLLANDE		
- Jacob Monte	TUTILOGY CARROS		Angotes ! (A)	1 - de year
10.0	CAROL HUCKE	HIW 459 WOODLAND DR		KANE
Who was a series of the series	Deffery P. Hucky	YIWYSOWOODLAND DR	(Amptor IL	KANE
State of	1		1	
	ss.			
County of Kane)			
I. KATE MONTELEONE	(Circulator's Name) do hereby	certify that I reside at $\frac{4 \sqrt{385}}{2}$	MANUEL CLEME	NS 10 the
City/Village/Unincorporated Area of 57.4	C4 4 C	porated, list municipality that provides		
County of KANE , State of I	LUN0/5 that I am 18 years of	age or older (or 17 years of age and	dualified to vote in ()	linois), that Lam
a citizen of the United States, and that the	signatures on this sheet were a	signed in my presence, not more tha	n 90 daya preceding	the last day for
filing of the petitions and are genuine and t	that to the best of my knowledge	and belief the persons so signing w	ere at the time of sig	ning the petition
qualified voters of the DEMOCRATIC		lvision in which the candidates is se	eking nomination/ele	ctive office, and
that their respective residences are coπect	lly stated, as above set forth.	Kap Mrute	lene_	
,,	1 10 11	(Circulator:	Signature)	
Signed and swom to (or affirmed) by	ate // Onte leone (Name of Circulator)	before me, on/0//(i/nsertin	2/2025 nonth, day, year)	
(SEAL CUSAN KRAMER SANDERS	,	Sugar Kanan	Condban	
Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr. 20, 2027		(Notary Put	(lic's Signature)	
KY Commission Expires (4), 24, 2427	SHEET NO.	9		

We, the undersigned, members of a	nd affiliated with the <u>DEM</u>	OCRATIC Party and	qualified primary	electors of the
DEMOCKATIC Party, In	County Board District15	, County of KANE	in the State of III	linois, do hereb
petition that KATE MONTELE	<u>o N モ</u> who resid	ies at <u>FN385 SAMUEL CLE</u>	MENS in t	he City, Village
Unincorporated Area of S7. CHARU	(If unincorporated,	list municipality that provides postal s	ervice) Zip Cade <u>60</u>	2175 Count
		e DEMOCRATIC P	rty for the nomination	n for the office o
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER, County Box	ard District 15 in the	County of KANE	In the State of Illinois	, to be vated fo
at the primary election to be held on M A	<u>rkcн 17, 2026</u> (date	of election).		
A Full Term is sought, unless an unexp		_ ·		
If required pursuant to 10 ILCS 5/7	'-10.2, complete the following (this in	formation will appear on the beliet)		
FORMERLY KNOWN AS	UN' tali names during last 3 years)	TIL NAME CHANGED ON		
NAME	VOTER'S PRINTED	STREET ADDRESS OR	each name change) CITY, TOWN OR	
(VOTER'S SIGNATURE)	NAME (optional)	RR NUMBER	VILLAGE	COUNTY
1. 182	Christopher Krohn	4N521 N. Rabart	Stehenly"	1 Kan
2	+SeoT Johans	11 6 6 6 7 1 1 1	Comp 7 mil	ر ۸
3. Thenter Jaynell	Charles Cappell.	6NBIZ Longacio Dr.	campton il	Laue
4 DAN DABIT	DANIEL CHAPE	4N/12 SAMOLE CLEME	CAN ON IL	KANE
5. Suph Moralle	Sarah McDonald	4N417 Sanuel Cumens	-,-	Kare
1/ Prints	Ryan Bar Hay, MU	4N417 San Clenay	Compton ill	KANE
Jorone Whendahi		4N474 WARICTWAIN	(4) (3)	KAR
8 Skertaf & Worlde	MICHARSNANIST	4N385 Samue Clemens	STCHARLES	KANE
9.	No.	TO THE PROPERTY		160.1 2
10,	0 0		ŢĹ	
				<u> </u>
State of)) SS.			
County of <u>Kane</u>) 33.			
I, KATE MONTELEONE	(Circulatoria Nama) da hambu	certify that I reside at 40385 Sa	Luci Cleuce	J=5
City/Village/Unincorporated Area of \$7 4	, , , ,	porated, list municipality that provides		
		ago or older (or 17 years of ago and	s postat service)(Zip t Louelified to vote in t	Books that Larr
a citizen of the United States, and that the	signatures on this sheet were	slaned in my presence, not more the	n 90 days preceding	the lest device
filing of the petitions and are genuine and	that to the best of my knowledge	e and belief the persons so sloning w	ere at the time of sig	ning the netition
qualified voters of the <u>DEMOCRATIO</u>	Party in the political d	ivision in which the candidates is se	eking nomination/ele	ctive office and
that their respective residences are correct	tly stated, as above set forth.	(16), 4	A	Coro Ollica, arta
		Hillunde	une	
	/ 1 nn 1 1	(Circulator)	s Signature)	/-
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) by	(Name of Circulator)	before me, on/()//((insert n	2 / 1025 nonth, day_year)	·
(SEAL) OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN KRAMER SANDERS	·	Susan Kumi	u Sanda	1
Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr. 20, 2027		(Notary Pul	olic's Signature)	
	SHEET NO /	/V		

We, the undersigned, members of an	nd affiliated with the DEM	OCYATIC Party and	qualified primary	alastam of th					
Democratic Party, in a	County Board District 15	County of KANE	in the State of II						
petition that <u>Kate Monte</u>	leone who resid	ies at 4N385 Samuel (1		the City, Village					
Unincorporated Area of St. CLAARL		list municipality that provides postal s							
of Kaneand State of I	llinois, shall be a candidate of th	DEMOCEATIC PA	arty for the nominatio						
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER, County Boa	ind District 15 in the	County of KANE	in the State of Illinois						
at the primary election to be held on $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$ a		of election).							
A Full Term is sought, unless an unexp									
If required pursuant to 10 ILCS 5/7-	-10.2, complete the following (this in	formation will appear on the ballot)							
FORMERLY KNOWN AS UNTIL NAME CHANGED ON (List date of each name change)									
NAME	VOTER'S PRINTED	STREET ADDRESS OR	CITY, TOWN OR]					
(VOTER'S SIGNATURE)	NAME (optional)	RR NUMBER	VILLAGE	COUNTY					
1. Austin Becker	Aug. nBecker	697 Catmoran	Pinyez gazil	Keen					
2. Stacy Phills	Stacy Lieffer	1408 Summit	Pirgree Gröte	Core					
JŒKJeHa=	JOE Kieffer	1408 Symmit	PAGREGO.	Kane					
Taylor Short	Thylostus	1453 YESCMHUWUM	pingre "	Kane					
_Samontha (Class		1361 Cest Dr	pingree "	Kare					
6. John 10	Debra Ring	1361 Crest Dr	Pin ha .IL	Kan					
1. DID Rutherhole	DEB PETHERAD	9N3ST TANKACK	Ellen"	Karl					
8 Dren Wold	Dieny Walsh	GN230Tamara	Ele : IL	16000					
8. Joe Blomanot +	A TO MAKE	4N276 Mart Turan St.	Caspion XIII, IL	tone					
10. Meg Blongerst	July-	4N27/2 Mack Tune	Hannelon II	Kens -					
State of	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4 ×	7					
County of Kana	ss.								
1, KATE MONTELEONE	(Circulatoria Noma) da hambu.	certify that I reside at 4~385 S	and of the	45					
City/Village/Unincorporated Area of 57 - 5									
		poraled, list municipality that provides age or older (or 17 years of age and	postal service)(Zip (.009) <u>/////</u>					
a citizen of the United States, and that the	signatures on this sheet were s	signed in my presence, not more tha	n 96 days preceding	miois), that cam the last day for					
filing of the petitions and are genuine and the	hat to the best of my knowledge	and belief the persons so signing w	ere at the time of sig	nine the netition					
qualified voters of the DEMOCATTO	Party in the political di	vision in which the candidates is se-	ekina nemination <i>i</i> ele	ctive office and					
that their respective residences are correct	y stated, as above set forth.	1.004 7	9-1	care office, prig					
		pas Moul	elione	_					
u	' / M 11	(Circulator's	Signature)						
Signed and swom to (or affirmed) by	te Montellore	before me, on	12025						
OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN KRAMER SANDERS	(Name of Circulator)	(Insert ty	ionth, day, year)						
(SEAL Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Agr. 20, 2027		Susan Krom	on Sanda	M.					
20, 2027	,	(Notary Put	olic's 8ignature)						
	SHEET NO	/ -							

ATTACH TO PETITION

10 ILCS 5/7-10.1

Suggested Revised July, 2004 SBE No. P-1C

LOYALTY OATH

•
United States of America) State of illinois)
I, Kate Monteleone, do swear (or affirm) that I am is citizen of the
United States and the State of Illinois, that I am not affiliated directly or indirectly with any communist
organization or any communist front organization, or any foreign political agency, party, organization or
government which advocates the overthrow of constitutional government by force or other means not
permitted under the Constitution of the United States or the Constitution of this State; that I do not directly or
indirectly teach or advocate the overthrow of the government of the United States or of this State or any
unlawful change in the form of the governments thereof by force or any unlawful means.
Signature of Candidate)
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) by Kate Mon te Lono before me. (Name of Candidate) on 10/10/2025. (Insert month, day, year)

OFFICIAL SEAL
SUSAN KRAMER SANDERS
Notary Public - State of Hilmois
My Commission Expires Apr. 20, 2027

This will be returned to you when the statement is filed in the office of the Clerk.

Receipt is hereby acknowledged of your Statement of Economic Interest, filed pursuant to the Illinois Governmental Ethics Act.

The statement was filed as of this date:

Candidate

Received On: OCT 27 2025

Kane County Clerk
Date to be entered by County Clerk

COMPLETE BUT DO NOT DETACH

Type or Hand Print Legibly

Kate Monteleone

Your Name		Con to	U €	3	
Kane County Board			Z0Z5 OCT		
Office or position of employment for which this statement is filed		7 (17)	, 27	<u> </u>	
4N385 Samuel Clemens		2 7	圣 9.	Ð	
Mailing Address		ì	-	_	
St Charles	ſĹ			60175	
City	State			Zip Code	

All pages must be returned to the Kane County Clerk.

We will return this receipt to you, and you should keep this for your records.

Locations:

719 S. Batavia Ave. Bldg. B

5 East Downer Place

Geneva, IL 60134

Aurora, IL 60505

Mailing Address:

Kane County Clerk

Attn: E

EIS

719 S. Batavía Ave. Geneva, IL 60134

ï